RECEIVED

DEC 2 4 2020

Part 5 of 5 — Water Right Information :
QWRD
Please use a separate Part 5 for each water right being changed. See instructions on page 6, to

copy and paste additional Part 5s, or to add additional rows to tables within the form.

CERTIFICATE # 30638

Description of Water Delivery System
System capacity: 1.30 cubic feet per second (cfs) OR

gallons per minute (gpm) portion of the system capacity associated with
Certificate 30638.

Describe the current water delivery system or the system that was in place at some time within the last
five years. Include information on the pumps, canals, pipelines, and sprinklers used to divert, convey,
and apply the water at the authorized place of use. Water was pumped from Williams Well 4 using a
30hp submersible pump, conveyed to the place of use through 6” and 8” PVC distribution lines, and
applied using pivots and hand line distribution.

Table 1. Location of Authorized and Proposed Point(s) of Diversion (POD) or Appropriation (POA)
(Note: If the POD/POA name is not specified on the certificate, assign it a name or number here.)

20 1/2 chains South

H Authorized
W“i:lelzr:s % p d l:T_’A; 6 N |34 E 35 | NE NW | 2601 | and 25 chains East from
i NW corner, Section 35
Authorized 1,290 feet South and
Vandrie = % SS— 6 N |34 E 35 NE NW | 2601 | 1,760 feet East from the
oee NW corner of Section 35

Check all type(s) of change(s) proposed below (change “CODES” are provided in parentheses):
Place of Use (POU)
Character of Use (USE)
Point of Diversion (POD)

O

Supplemental Use to Primary Use (S to P)
< Point of Appropriation/Well (POA)
[] Additional Point of Appropriation (APOA)
Additional Point of Diversion (APOD) D Substitution (SUB)
L]

OoOdod

Surface Water POD to Ground Water Government Action POD (GOV)
POA (SW/GW)

Will all of the proposed changes affect the entire water right?

[ ]Yes Complete only the Proposed (“to” or “on” lands) section of Table 2 on the next page. Use the
“CODES” listed above to describe the proposed changes.

E No Complete all of Table 2 to describe the portion of the water right to be changed.

Revised 11/6/2019 Permanent Transfer Application Form — Page 1 of 3 1 3 3 6 9 TACS



RECEIVED

DEC 2 4 2020

OWRD

Please use and attach additional pages of Table 2 as needed.
See page 6 for instructions.

Do you have questions about how to fill-out the tables?
Contact the Department at 503-986-0900 and ask for Transfer Staff.

Table 2. Description of Changes to Water Right Certificate # 30638
List the change proposed for the acreage in each % %. If more than one change is proposed, specify the acreage associated with each change.
If there is more than one POD/POA involved in the proposed changes, specify the acreage associated with each POD/POA.

AUTHORIZED (the “from” or “off” lands)

The listing that appears on the certificate BEFORE PROPOSED CHANGES

List only that part or portion of the water right that will be chan,

PROPOSED (the “to” or “on” lands)
The listing as it would appear AFTER PROPOSED CHANGES

are made.

. ;T Vandree
6[n|3a|E|26] sE | sw|2601 17.82 | irrigation |WWRA™S |1 1011056 E| 26| SE | sw 2601 1152 | 'Meation | w1 Y
Well 4 1956
Vandree
: Williams Supplemental 12/4/
6(N|3a|E|26|sw| sE 2601 12.50 | Irrigation | % |12/a/1956 E| 26| sE | sw|2601 600 P o | Well1 [0
Willial — Vandree
6|n[3a| E |35 | Nnw| NE | 2601 37.10 | Irrigation | U ST |12/4/1956 E|26|sw| sE 2601 o.g0 | 'Medtion | i1 11%,‘;“/
Vandree
. Williams Supplemental 12/4/
; : w
6|n[3a|E|35| NE | Nw | 2601 4060 | Irrigation |1 " | 12/4/1956 E|26|sw/| se|2601 5] sy CTER
Vandree
£ |35 |nw| NE |2601 37.10| 'MEAtON | e [1Y
1956
o Vandree
£ |35 | NE | Nw 2601 soco| "N | ony [V
1956
TOTAL ACRES: | 108.02 TOTAL ACRES: |108.02
Revised 11/6/2019 Permanent Transfer Application Form — Page 2 of 4 TACS




RECEIVED
DEC 24 2020

OWRD

Additional remarks: *In addition to requesting to change the authorized POA location for portions of Certificate 30638, the Applicants are also
submitting a voluntary diminishment for portions of Certificate 30638 that are junior in priority to layered Hudson Bay District Improvement
Company water rights.

Revised 11/6/2019 Permanent Transfer Application Form — Page 3 of 4 TACS
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RECEIVED

DEC 2 4 2020
Certificate # 30638
For Place of Use or Character of Use Changes @WR D

Are there other water right certificates, water use permits or ground water registrations associated
with the “from” or the “to” lands? [ Yes [_] No

If YES, list the certificate, water use permit, or ground water registration numbers: 89896, 93399, 83953,
83956.

Certificate 89896 is supplemental to Certificate 30638 and is included in this transfer application. Portions of

Certificate 30638 that are junior in priority to layered Hudson Bay District Improvement Company rights

(Certificates 93399 and 83953) are being diminished to supplemental irrigation (see enclosed voluntary partial
diminishment).

‘ Pursuant to ORS 540.510, any “layered” water use such as an irrigation right that is supplemental to
a primary right proposed for transfer must be included in the transfer or be cancelled. Any change
to a ground water registration must be filed separately in a ground water registration modification application.

For Substitution (ground water supplemental irrigation will be substituted for surface water primary irrigation) N/A

Ground water supplemental Permit or Certificate #
Surface water primary Certificate #

——

For a change from Supplemental Irrigation Use to Primary Irrigation Use N/A

Identify the primary certificate to be cancelled. Certificate #
For a change in point(s) of appropriation (well(s)) or additional point(s) of appropriation:

@ Well log(s) are attached for each authorized and proposed well(s) that are clearly labeled and associated
with the corresponding well(s) in Table 1 above and on the accompanying application map.
(See Attachment E — Well Logs)

AND/OR

E Describe the construction of the authorized and proposed well(s) in Table 3 for any wells that do not
have a well log. For proposed wells not yet constructed or built, provide “a best estimate” for each
requested information element in the table. The Department recommends you consult a licensed well
driller, geologist, or certified water right examiner to assist with assembling the information necessary to
complete Table 3.

Table 3. Construction of Point(s) of Appropriation
Any well(s) in this listing must be clearly tied to corresponding well(s) described in Table 1 and shown on the
accompanying application map. Failure to provide the information will delay the processing of your transfer
application until it is received. The information is necessary for the department to assess whether the proposed
well(s) will access the same source aquifer as the authorized point(s) of appropriation (POA). The Department is
prohibited by law from approving POA changes that do not access the same source aquifer.

.l’aﬂnﬂj a1 b Source. 1!
OTaio. | depth | Diameter | (feet) (sand, gravel, |
" To be constructed similarly to Williams Well 4
Vandree Well1| No 500 ft 12 (UMAT 4177) Basalt

Revised 11/6/2019 Permanent Transfer Application Form — Page 3 of 3 TACS



Permil A—4M—1-81 State Printing 31580

STATE OF OREGON RECEIVED
;. COUNTY OF MATILIA DEC 0 42020
: CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT

OWRD
This Is to Certifp, thae L. M. variarr

of M{ltor-Freewater , State of Oregon | has made proof
to the satisfaction of the STATE ENGINEER of Oregon, of a right to the use af the waters of

a well
atributaryof Pine Creek for the purpose of
irrigation of 115.6 acres

under Permit No. G-li6l of the State Engineer, and that said right to the use of said waters
has been perfected in accordance with the laws of Oregon; that the priority of the right hereby
confirmed dates from  December l, 1956,

that the amount of water to which such right is entitled and hereby confirmed, for the purposes
aforesaid, is limited to an amount actually beneficially used for said purposes, and shall not exceed

1.33 cubic feet per second

or its equivalent in case of rotation, measured at the point of diversion from the stream.
The point of diversion is located in the NE3 M%, Section 35, T. 6 N., R. 3L E., WM. Well
located 20% chains South erd 25 chains East from MW cormer, Sectisn 35.

The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount secured under any other
right existing for the same lands, shall be limited to  one-edghtiethof one cubic foot per second
per acre, or its equivalent for each acre irrigated and ehall be further limited to

a diversion of not to exceed 3 acre feet per acre for each acre irrigated during
the irrigation season of each year,

and shall
conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the proper state officer.
A description of the place of use under the right hereby confirmed, and to which such right is
appurtenant, is as follows:

Q.1 acre S‘u“ '-I-

21.0 acres SE

12.5 acres SE;
Section 2

37.1 acres W NEX

L0.6 acres Ni: Na'i

3.5 acres Ni; NW
Sectisn 35

Te 6 Nuy Re 34 E., W. K.

The right to the use of the water for the purposes aforesaid is restricted to the lands or place of
use herein described.

WITNESS the signature of the State Engineer, affized

this date. FEBRUARY B 1663

CHRIS L. WEEELER
State Engineer

Recorded in State Record of Water Right Certificates, Volume 25 fJagi 3336f 9




R Ok

Application for Water Right e Ry

?“'\' BAR || oo o 073011266
Transfer L. w (503) 986-0900

. . gmese®  WWW.wrd state.or.us
Evidence of Use Affidavit e

Please print legibly or type. Be as specific as possible. Attach additional pages if you need more spacing.
Supporting documentation must be attached.

State of Oregon )

) ss
County of UMATILLA)

I, JouN C VANDREE AND LINDA K VANDREE, TRUSTEES OF REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST OF JOHN C VANDREE AND LINDA K
VANDREE OF SEPTEMBER 29. 1998, in my capacity as OWNER,

mailing address 812 GRAND AVE, EVERERT, WA, 98201

RE
telephone number (425)252-0790, being first duly sworn depose and say: CE,VED
{
1. My knowledge of the exercise or status of the water right is based on (check one): DEC 24 2020
{4 Personal observation [] Professional expertise @WR D

2. 1 attest that:

[] Water was used during the previous five years on the entire place of use for
Certificate # ; OR

X] My knowledge is specific to the use of water at the following locations within the last five years:

Certificate # | Township | Range | Mer | Sec W i ?;VJ;LL(?‘ '(if.'a:;lriz:me)
30638 6 N 34 E WM 26 SE SW 17.82
30638 6 N 34 E WM 26 SW  SE 12.50
30638 6 N 34 E WM 35 NW NE 37.10
30638 6 N 34 E WM 35 NE NW 40.60
OR
[] Confirming Certificate # _____ has been issued within the past five years; OR
[J Part or all of the water right was leased instream at some time within the last five years. The

instream lease number is: (Note: If the entire right proposed for
transfer was not leased, additional evidence of use is needed for the portion not leased instream.); OR

[] The water right is not subject to forfeiture and documentation that a presumption of forfeiture for
non-use would be rebutted under ORS 540.610(2) is attached.

[J Water has been used at the actual current point of diversion or appropriation for more than
10 years for Certificate # (For Historic POD/POA Transfers)

(continues on reverse side) 1 3 3 6 9

Revised 2/5/2010 Evidence of Use Affidavit - Page | of 2 FS



3. The water right was used for: (e.g., crops, pasture, etc.): IRRIGATION

4. T understand that if I do not attach one or more of the documents shown in the table below to support the

above statements, my application will be considered incomplete. RECEIVED
: , ’ ﬁ
%I /W% [Hacda K Vardree 27/ 220 DEC 2 4 2020
Sfgnature of Affi _ . =
T’(g:lst{—q:-; J:fzt(. l/aqéfec qnd L/qla /(a,y léﬂJw--e— t ——

TrustT 5¢p1‘»q§a7 (918 N
) 17T v 66 g |
Signed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me this | day of DL (LMD" 20 20

g,

U 2,
SANE, PALg o,
§ v EXR g %
§ “Fwor, ot

~ Notary Publi€ for Oregon (1) ASH INPCTTO N

Revoeble LIVITy

My Commission Expires: 10 1% 701%

%00, 210780, O

I Copy of a water right certificate that has been Copy of éonﬁrmihg water right certificate that shows issﬁe date. |

issued within the last five years. (not a remaining
right certificate)

] Copies of receipts from sales of irrigated crops ®
or for expenditures related to use of water

Power usage records for pumps associated with irrigation
use

® Fertilizer or seed bills related to irrigated crops

® Farmmers Co-op sales receipt
E.I Rpcords such as FSA crop eports, irmgation ® District assessment records for water delivered
district records, NRCS farm management plan, or
records Of other wa[er Suppliers ® Crop repOIIS Sllbmltled undﬁl‘ a federa.l 10311 agl‘ecmen{
® Beneficial use reports from district
® [RS Farm Usage Deduction Report
®  Agricultural Stabilization Plan
® (CREP Report
D4 Aerial photos containing sufficient detail to Multiple photos can be submitted to resolve different areas of a
establish location and date of photograph water right.

If the photograph does not print with a “date stamp” or without
the source being identified, the date of the photograph and
source should be added.

Sources for aerial photos:

OSU —www.oregonexplorer.info/imagery
OWRD - www.wrd.state.or.us

Google Earth — earth.google.com
TerraServer — www.terraserver.com

] Approved Lease establishing beneficial use Copy of instream lease or lease number
within the last 5 years

I

13369 -

Revised 2/5/2010 Evidence of Use Affidavit - Page 2 of 2 FS



RECEIVED
DEC 2 4 2020

OWRD

Portions of Certificate 30638 held by Vandree — June, 2019

Google Earth

13369



RECEIvEp
DEC 2 4 2099

OWRD

Portions of Certificate 30638 held by Vandree — June, 2016

Google Earth




AFFIDAVIT FOR THE VOLUNTARY PARTIAL DIMINUTION OF

A WATER RIGHT CERTIFICATE RECEIVED
State of Oregon ) DEC 24 2020
) ss
County of Umatilla ) OWRD

We (or authorized agent), John C Vandree and Linda K Vandree, Trustees of Revocable Living
Trust of John C Vandree and Linda K Vandree of September 29, 1998

residing at 812 Grand Ave., Everett, WA, 98201 ;
telephone number 425-252-0790 , being first duly sworn depose and say:

1. We are the legal owner(s) of the property described as tax lot number 2601, within the SESW,
SWSE (Sec. 26) & NWNE, NENW (Sec. 35), Section 26 & 35, Township 6N, Range 34E, of the
Willamette Meridian, in Umatilla County, Oregon, as shown on the attached map and
described in the attached deed and legal description and made part of this affidavit;

Z. A portion of water right certificate number 30638 that is held by John C. Vandree and Linda K.
Vandree, Trustees of the Revocable Living Trust of John C. Vandree and Linda K. Vandree of
September 29, 1998 | with a date of priority of 12/4/1956 for use of 1.30 cubic foot per second of water
from Williams Well 4 (UMAT 4177) (to be changed to Vandree Well 1 in Transfer T-13369)
(sources) for the purpose of Irrigation (uses) is appurtenant to our property;

3 The appurtenant water right is located within the boundaries of an irrigation, drainage, water
improvement, or water control district, or federal reclamation project (if the right is located within a district
or reclamation project, name it here:

Hudson Bay District Improvement Company (note that while the water right is located within the
District, the groundwater is not served by the District under this right);

4 If the water right is issued in the name of an irrigation district, then the affiant must have the
concurrence of the district to the diminishment of the portion of the water right. (Signature of district
manager on the line below documents concurrence of the district.)

N/A

Signature of district manager Printed Name Date

5. We are requesting partial diminution of water right certificate number 30638 in the amount of
0.20 cubic foot per second of water from Williams Well 4 (sources) for the irrigation of __17.7

acres at the following locations as listed on the certificate (attach a table if needed):

SE Y% SW Y% 6.0 Acres
SWWUSE Y 11.7  Acres
Va Y4 Acres
Section 26
Township 6N, Range 34E, WM,

6. Because these lands have an existing senior primary water right, we therefore request the
water right be diminished from a right for primary irrigation to a right for supplemental irrigation
on the lands described above in item #5;

13369

Affidavit-Partial Diminishment Page 1 of 2 Nov 2020



RECEIVED

DEC 2 4 2020
AFFIDAVIT FOR THE PARTIAL DIMINUTION OF A
WATER RIGHT CERTIFICATE
(CONTINUED) OWRD
7. We agree that if this change is approved, it is permanent and the right to the use of water from

Williams Well 4 (to be changed to Vandree Well 1 in Transfer T-13369) (source) cannot be changed
back to the primary source unless otherwise provided by law. We also agree that so long as there is
sufficient water available from the new primary source, We are not entitled to use any water from

Williams Well 4 (to be changed to Vandree Well 1 in Transfer T-13369) (source) for primary irrigation

of these lands. o Linda Kay Vhmdreee

Jel ‘qu/‘f;ﬁ;:e;wj Trust }’-’ﬂ‘mécﬁ I57%

Signdture of legal owner as listed on deed, or authorized agent Date
(Hido X Vond/re, Truslee 13/17/2030

Signature of legal co-owner as listed on deed Date

(if applicable)

114 -
Subscribed and Sworn to Before Me this lj day of D ECEM BE‘_‘Z- , 20 Fis )
““Iﬂllu..’
“‘\ #"

SN, % _
é':mt'i’o*“ -y :,_\ f»'%.f‘g Notary Publié for Oregon (A/ASHINTITON
£3; e +uict
E;:\".O A%L.\ 8; §§ My Commission Expires U - 151013
300G Ic £

"%.0»"‘-"-’1?:9399--" o}"

00, W, o

PLEASE ATTACH A LEGIBLE COPY OF:
1) A DEED WHICH LISTS LAND OWNERS AND INCLUDES A LEGAL DESCRIPTION OF
AFFECTED LANDS, AND

2) AN ADJUDICATION MAP, WATER RIGHT FINAL PROOF MAP, OR A TAX LOT MAP WITH
THE PORTION OF THE WATER RIGHT AND/OR LANDS TO BE DIMINISHED CLEARLY

DRAWN AND IDENTIFIED.

3) IF ACTING AS AN AUTHORIZED AGENT, INCLUDE COPY OF POWER OF ATTORNEY OR
OTHER DOCUMENTS GRANTING AUTHORITY TO ACT ON BEHALF OF LEGAL OWNER(S)

AS LISTED ON THE DEED.

13369

Affidavit-Partial Diminishment Page 2 of 2 Nov 2020
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LUl Z 074U185
After recording return to grantee herein. ‘ . .

Ko o i e e TR A
' 152" 1Y i

statements to grantee herein.
2012-5940183 1 of 2

GRANTEE'S NAME AND ADDRESS:
JOHN C. VANDREE and LINDA K.

VANDREE, Trustees of the Revocable Living RECEIVED ' RECEIVED
Trust of JOHN C. VANDREE AND LINDA K.

VANDREE of September 29, 1998 ULI22 200 DEC 242020
812 GRAND AVENUE * |
EVERETT, WA 98201 UMA;%(L}% ggsumv OWRD

WARRANTY DEED -- STATUTORY FORM
(INDIVIDUAL or CORPORATION)
THOMAS O. WILLIAMS & ASSOCIATES, INC., an Oregon corporation Grantor,
conveys and warrants to: JOHN C. VANDREE and LINDA K. VANDREE, Trustees of the
Revocable Living Trust of JOHN C. VANDREE AND LINDA K. VANDREE of September
29, 1998, Grantee, the following described real property free of encumbrances except as
specifically set forth herein:

, Parcel 1, PARTITION PLAT NO. 2007-35 (Instrument No. 2007-5250803, Office of
Umatilla County Oregon) located in Sections 26 and 35, Township 6 North, Range 34, East of
the Willamette Meridian, Umatilla County, Oregon.

Encumbrances: See attached Exhibit ‘A’ for permitted exceptions.

The true consideration for this conveyance is $680,000.00, including Section 1031 tax deferred
consideration. However, if the actual consideration consists of or includes other property or
other value given or promised, such other property or value is the whole of the consideration.

BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON TRANSFERRING FEE TITLE SHOULD INQUIRE
ABOUT THE PERSON’S RIGHTS, IF ANY, UNDER ORS 195.300, 195.301 AND 195.305 TO 195336 AND SECTIONS 5 TO 11,
CHAPTER 424, OREGON LAWS 2007, AND SECTIONS 2 TO 9 AND 17, CHAPTER 855, OREGON LAWS 2009. THIS
INSTRUMENT DOES NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF
APPLICABLE LAND USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE
PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TITLE TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CITY OR COUNTY
PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY THAT THE UNIT OF LAND BEING TRANSFERRED IS A LAWFULLY ESTABLISHED
LOT OR PARCEL, AS DEFINED IN ORS 92.010 OR 215.010, TO VERIFY THE APPROVED USES OF THE LOT OR PARCEL, TO
DETERMINE ANY LIMITS ON LAWSUITS AGAINST FARMING OR FOREST PRACTICES, AS DEFINED IN ORS 30.930, AND
TO INQUIRE ABOUT THE RIGHTS OF NEIGHBORING PROPERTY OWNERS, IF ANY, UNDER ORS 195.300, 195.301 AND
195.305 TO 195.336 AND SECTIONS 5 TO 11, CHAPTER 424, OREGON LAWS 2007, AND SECTIONS 2 TO 9 AND 17, CHAPTER
855, OREGON LAWS 2009.

If grantor is a corporation, this has been signed by authority of the Board of Directors.

Dated this 0™ day of C‘ng .2012.

GRANTOR(S):

THO ~WILLIAMS & ASSOCIATES, INC., an Oregon corporation
BY: 22\ | 9 |

AV 13358

THOMAS A."WILLIAMS, Secretary-Treasurer

State of Oregon



“pioneer Timee co. $163Y
126 SE Court, Pend. OR, 97801

THOMAS O. WILLIAMS & ASSOCIATES, INC., an Oregon corporation Grantor,
conveys and warrants to: JOHN C. VANDREE and LINDA K. VANDREE, Trustees of the
Revocable Living Trust of JOHN C. VANDREE AND LINDA K. VANDREE of September
29, 1998, Grantee, the following described real property free of encumbrances except as
specifically set forth herein:

Parcel 1, PARTITION PLAT NO. 2007-35 (Instrument No. 2007-5250803, Office of
Umatilla County Oregon) located in Sections 26 and 35, Township 6 North, Range 34, East of
the Willamette Meridian, Umatilla County, Oregon.

Encumbrances: See attached Exhibit ‘A’ for permitted exceptions.

The true consideration for this conveyance is $680,000.00, including Section 1031 tax deferred RECEIVE
consideration. However, if the actual consideration consists of or includes other property or
other value given or promised, such other property or value is the whole of the consideration. DEC 24202

BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON TRANSFERRING FEE TITLE SHOULD INQUIRE :
ABOUT THE PERSON'’S RIGHTS, IF ANY, UNDER ORS 195.300, 195.301 AND 195.305 TO 195.336 AND SECTIONS 5 TO 11, OWRD
CHAPTER 424, OREGON LAWS 2007, AND SECTIONS 2 TO 9 AND 17, CHAPTER 855, OREGON LAWS 2009. THIS

INSTRUMENT DOES NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF

APPLICABLE LAND USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE

PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TITLE TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CITY OR COUNTY

PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY THAT THE UNIT OF LAND BEING TRANSFERRED IS A LAWFULLY ESTABLISHED

LOT OR PARCEL, AS DEFINED IN ORS 92.010 OR 215.010, TO VERIFY THE APPROVED USES OF THE LOT OR PARCEL, TO

DETERMINE ANY LIMITS ON LAWSUITS AGAINST FARMING OR FOREST PRACTICES, AS DEFINED IN ORS 30.930, AND

TO INQUIRE ABOUT THE RIGHTS OF NEIGHBORING PROPERTY OWNERS, IF ANY, UNDER ORS 195.300, 195.301 AND

195.305 TO 195.336 AND SECTIONS 5 TO 11, CHAPTER 424, OREGON LAWS 2007, AND SECTIONS 2 TO 9 AND 17, CHAPTER

855, OREGON LAWS 2009,

If grantor is a corporation, this has been signed by authority of the Board of Directors.

Dated this 20 dayof  July ,2012.
d
GRANTOR(S):
THO ILLIAMS & ASSOCIATES, INC., an Oregon corporation

L=

BY: ' {,{,(_.-f-*—\\

RAY WILLIAMS, Preside
o, (g ) () o

THOMAS A."WILLIAMS, Secretary-Treasurer

State of Oregon
County of UMmPR TILLAR

* This instrument was acknowledged before me on =7z, / 20 , 2012 by Ray Williams, as

President and Thomas A. Williams, as Secretary-Treasufer of THOMAS O. WILLIAMS &
ASSOCIATES, INC., an Oregon corporation.

OFFICIAL s'EM'I;:(;E 2 3 e 9
SANDRA J OLDRI (Notas Public for Oregbn)

ARY PUBLIC-OREGON
gmmm NO. 445712

%/
MY COMMISSIONEXPIRES FEBRUARY 28,2014 } v, i mission expires__¢3.2-296- /4

GRANTOR'S NAME AND ADDRESS: .

Thomas O. Williams and Associates, Inc. 1 3 3 6 g

49654 UMAPINE ROAD ;

MILTON-FREEWATER, OR 97862 @
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e
W2-540183 200 2 RECEIVED
DEC 242020

Exhibit 'A'

Subject to the following permitted exceptions: - OWRD
2012-2013 Taxes, which are a lien, but not yet payable.
(First 1/3 due. and payable November 15, 2012. Amounts not yet available)

As disclosed by the tax rolls the premises herein described have been
zoned or classified for special use. At any time that said land is

disqualified for such use said property will be subject to additiomal
taxes and interest.

Persons or parties acquiring title to said lands should check with the

appropriate Planning Department and Assesasors Office to verify zoning or
classification.

The premises herein described are within the boundaries of the Hudson Bay
Irrigation District, aad this property is therefore subject to all
easements, levies and assessments thereof.

Easement for irrigation ditch, including the terms and provisions thereof,
Grantee : Walla Walla Irrigation Company

Recorded : April 17, 1903, Book 38, Page 573 and

Recorded : October 10, 1903, Book 42, Page 128, Deed Records.

Easement for irrigation ditch, including the terms and provisions thereof,
Grantee : T.C, Howe

Recorded December 29, 1915, Book 60, Page 94, Deed Recoxds.

Easement, including the terms and provisions thereof,
Grantee Pacific Power & Light Company
Recorded : March 31, 1953, Book 210, Page 247, Deed Records.

nown

Water Contract and Deed, including the terms and provisions thereof,

First Party : Hudson Bay District Improvement Company

Second Party : T.0. Williams

Recorded : November 5, 1985, Microfilm Reel 131, Page 992, Office of
Umatilla County Records.

Easements as shown on Partition Plat No. 2007-35,
Recorded : Septembex 21, 2007, Instrument No. 2007-5250803, Office of
Umatilla County Records.

Irrevocable Consent Agreement, including the terms and provisions thereof,

First Party : Thomas O. Williams & Associates, Inc.
Second Party : Umatilla County ”
Recorded : September 21, 2007, Instrument No. 2007-5250804, Office of

Umatilla County Records.

Covenant Not to Sue, including the terms and provisions thereof,
First Party : Thomas O, Williams & Associates, Inc.
Second Party : Umatilla County

Recorded ’ " : September 21, 2007, Instrument No. 2307—5250301,33t3i6e 91E
Umatilla County Records.

State of Oregon )



10

Fergons or parties acquiring title to said lands should. check with the
appropriate Planning Department and Assessors Office to verify zoning or
classification.

The premises herein described are within the boundaries of the Hudson Bay
Irrigation District, and this property is therefore subject to all
easements, levies and assessments thereof.

Easement for irrigation ditch, including the terms and pProvisions thereof,
Grantee : Walla Walla Irrigation Company

Recorded :; April 17, 1903, Book 38, Page 573 and

Recorded : Octocber 10, 1903, Book 42, Page 128, Deed Records.

Easement for irrigation ditch, including the terms and provisions thereof,
Grantee T.C, Howe

Recorded : December 29, 1915, Book 60, Page 94, Deed Recoxds. FQEE(:EEI\/EE[)
Easement, including the terms and provisions thereof, DEC 242020
Grantee : Pacifie Power & Light Company

Recorded : March 31, 1953, Bock 210, Page 347, Deed Records.

Water Contract and Deed, including the terms and provisions thereof, ()\AIF?[)
First Party : Hudson Bay District Improvement Company
Second Party : T.0. Williams
Recorded + November 5, 1985, Microfilm Reel 131, Page 992, Office of
Umatilla County Records.

Easements as shown on Partition Plat No. 2007-35,
Recoxrded : September 21, 2007, Instrument No. 2007-5250803, Office of
Umatilla County Reccrds.
¥
Irrevocable Consent Agreement, including the terms and pProvisions thcreof
First Party : Thomas 0. Williams & Associates, Inc.
Second Party : Umatilla County o
Recorded .+ September 21, 2007, Instrument No. 2007-52508B04, Office of
Umatilla County Recoxds.

Covenant Not to Sue, including the terms and provisions thereof,

First Party : Thomas O. Williams & Associates, Inc.

Second Party : Umatilla County

Recorded ' i Beptember 21, 2007, Instrument No. 2007- -5250805, Office of
Umatilla County Records.

State of Oregon ;
County of Umatilla )

This imatrument was recaived
and recorded on

@7-23-12 at 11:30
in the record of instrument
code typs DE-WD

Instrument Number 2012-35840183
Fee 54 .00

Office of County Records

Records Officer



PLaETY
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1. LOCATION: State Oregon County Umatilla :
NE:, NWi, Section 35 , T 6N, R _34 E.V.I.
2, OWNER: L.lLlarlatt Address Rt 2 Milton-Freewater
3, DRILLER: L.lM.Marlatt & Son Address _Rt2 Milton-Freewater
L. TYPE: Drilled in 1956 RECEIVED
5. CASING: Diameter _10 inches, set to 90 feet

Perforated NO

Casing Shoe "Cemented In" under pressure

DEC 2 4 2020

OWRD

6. STATIC WAPER SURFACE: Flcws 100 G.P. M,
7. YIELD: Drawdown lieasured Time of Recovery
Flow in G.P.l. Hours Pumped from Ground level to Static Level
250 2 ! feet 10 minutes
00 I~ 0 feet 5 minutes
450 Z feet 3 minutes
8. DRILL RECORD:
Thickness Depth
lYaterial (feet) (feet )
Clay 20 20
TMater bearinz Lonrlomerate L0 60
Hard Basalt 67 127
Extremely Crevaced 59 . 186 . Began flowing
Hard Basalt 70 256
Cinders 22 278
Crevaced Basalt [YA 342 Flow increase
Hard Basalt 98 4.0
Soft (soapstone) 13 453 water Indication
Hard Sasalt 23 76  Non .ater Bearing

.
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RECEIVED

DEC 24 2020
GS| OWRD
Water Solutions, Inc.

December 21, 2020

Oregon Water Resources Department
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A
Salem, OR 97301

Subject: Transfer T-13369

On behalf of John Vandree (John C and Linda K Vandree, Trustees), please find enclosed modifications and

additional information to supplement application materials for water right transfer application T-13369. This
information is intended to resolve issues identified in OWRD's draft Preliminary Determination letter dated

October 9, 2020 from Ken Dowden.

Please contact me if there any questions related to the original transfer application and additional materials
included in this submittal.

Sincerely,
GSI Water Solutions, Inc.

Jason Melady, RG, CWRE
Principal Hydrogeologist

13369

GSI Water Solutions, Inc 55 SW Yamhill St., Suite 300, Portland, OR, 97204 www.gsiws.com



